
Index to Submitters – By Number 

Submitter 
Number Surname, First Name or Organisation Address for Service 

1 Lambie, Bruce 27 Dunblane Street, Maori Hill, Dunedin 9010 

2 Otago Natural History Trust – Alyth Grant 9 Epsilon Street, Dunedin 9011 

3 McKendry, Russell 39 Parapara Beach Road, RD 2, Takaka, 7182 

4 Seward, Tania 2/1 Glenbyre Place, Bromley, Christchurch 8062 

5 Highton, John 347 Highgate, Dunedin 9010 

6 van Noorden, Hugh 28 Roxburg Street, Christchurch 8023 

7 Sayers, Peter 291 Dee Street, Avenal, Invercargill 9810 

8 Jan Finlayson 29 Cox Street, Geraldine 7930 

9 Otago Anglers' Association - Casey Cravens 70 Passmore Street, Maori Hill, Dunedin 9010 

10 McManus, Gordon 90A Carroll Street, Dunedin Central, Dunedin 9016 

11 Rose, Christine 355 Foster Rd, RD 1, Kumeau 0891 

12 Smith, Quentin 24 Allenby Place, Wanaka 9305 

13 Parker, James 46 Carlyle Road, Mosgiel, Dunedin 9024 

14 Batchelor, John PO Box 748, Christchurch 8140 

15 Lawton, Ella 3 Maggie's Way, Wanaka 9305 

16 Mauchline, Johnny 10 Carlyle Street, Mataura 9712 

17 Sidey, Richard 37 Faulks Terrace, Wanaka 9305 

18 Young, Aliscia 37 Faulks Terrace, Wanaka 9305 

19 Barnes, Barnes - Backcountry Matters 42 Shandon Road, Dunedin 9013 

20 Peddle, Doug 155b Aubrey Road, Wanaka 9305 

21 Whitehead, Esther 5 Kawarau Pl, Frankton, Queenstown 9300 

22 Rutherford, Alastair - The Point Partnership 918 Ardgour Road, R D 3, Cromwell 9383 

23 Wilcox, Duncan 10 Cressy Terrace, Lyttelton 8082 

24 Cole, Ian 12 Sargood Drive, Wanaka 9305 

25 Lawton, Maggie - Future by Design Ltd 3 Maggie's Way, Wanaka 9305 

26 Clutha Mata-Au River Parkway Group - Lewis: 
Verduyn-Cassels PO Box 124, Wanaka 9343 

27 Scoles, Stephen - Claas Harvest Centre Otago 156 Ballantyne Road, Wanaka 9305 

28 Telford, Gerald PO Box 312, Wanaka 

29 McElrae, Kent 723 Ardgour Road, RD 3, Cromwell 9383 
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30 McElrae, Rebecca 723 Ardgour Road, RD 3, Cromwell 9383 

31 Perriam , John - Bendigo Station 1460 Tarras-Cromwell Road, RD 3, Cromwell, 9383 

32 Spiers, Adam PO Box 128, Wanaka 9305 

33 Davis, John 32 Manuka Cres, Wanaka 9305 

34 Cassells, Jay 5 Brisbane Street, Queenstown 9300 

35 Ainsley, Daryl - Ainsley Shearing Ltd PO Box 56, Cromwell 9510 

36 Clutha Sports Fisheries Trust - Horrell, Aaron PO Box 153, Cromwell 9191 

37 Sole, Matthew 1936A Omakau-Chatto Creek Road, RD 3, Alexandra 
9393 

38 Parcell, Phillip - C/O Peter Dymock, Paterson Pitts 
Group PO Box 84, Cromwell 9342 

39 Rive, Jayne - Cloudy Peak Ltd 664 Ardgour Road, RD 3, Cromwell 

40 Hocks, Fraser - Wakatipu Anglers Club Ap 21 - 130 Frankton Road, Queenstown 9300 

41 Lane, Mike - Wakatipu Anglers Club PO Box 81, Kingston 9748 

42 Lucas, J.C.A - Sand Hills 550 State Highway 6, RD 2, Wanaka 9382 

43 Upper Clutha Angling Club – Rick Boyd 1 Baker Grove, Wanaka 9305 

44 Lucas, S.J.C. - Timburn Station SH8 Tarras – Omarama Road, RD 3, Tarras 9347 

45 Chapman-Cohen, Rebecca & Angus - Lindis Downs Ltd PO Box 21, Tarras 9347 

46 Jolly, Bruce 135 Morris Road, RD 2, Wanaka 9382 

47 Gibson, Robbie & William - Malvern Downs Tarras, RD 3, Cromwell 9191 

48 Barlow, John & Marilyn 509 Ballantyne Road, Wanaka 

49 James, Gavin 16A Montclare Avenue, Christchurch 8041 

50 Environmental Defence Society Inc. - Madeleine 
Cochrane Wright   PO Box 91736, Victoria Street West, Auckland 1042 

51 Wrightson, Bryan 17 The Terrace, Queenstown 9300 

52 Jolly, Peter William - Kotiti Tarras, RD 3, Cromwell 9383 

53 Davis, Tim - Longacre Station 222 Timburn Road, Tarras, Cromwell 9347 

54 Fish and Game Council - Peter Wilson Private Bag 1954, Dunedin 

55 Federated Farmers High Country - Bob Douglas PO Box 665, Timaru 7940 

56 Lindis Catchment Group Inc. - C/O Sally Dicey, 
McKeague Consultancy Ltd PO Box 1320, Dunedin 9054 

57 Federated Farmers of New Zealand - Kim Reilly PO Box 5242, Dunedin 9054 

58 Hayman, Michael & Felicity - Pukemara Tarras, RD 3, Cromwell 9383 

59 Wilson, Justin & Tui PO Box 25, Tarras 9347 

60 Lucas, Gordon - Nine Mile Pastoral Ltd PO Box 16, Tarras 9347 

61 Lucas, Lesley - Nine Mile Pastoral Ltd PO Box 16, Tarras 9347 
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62 Wanaka Agricultural Contracting State Highway 6, RD 2, Wanaka 

63 New Zealand Professional Fishing Guides Association – 
Craig Smith PO Box 41, Fairlie 7949 

64 Wallace, Donald 23 McBride Street, Frankton, Queenstown 9300 

65 Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New 
Zealand Inc. – Sue Maturin PO Box 6230, Dunedin 

66 Neilson, J. Murray  22 Berwick Street, Woodside RD 1, Outram 9073 

67 Turner, Brian 3363 Ida Valley-Omakau Road, Oturehua 9387 

68 Central Otago Environmental Society Inc. – D.G. 
Shattky PO Box 10, Omakau 9377 

69 Trevathan, Beau - Lindisvale 360 Ardgour Road, RD 3, Cromwell 

70 Department of Conservation - Geoff Deavoll Private Bag 4715, Christchurch Mail Centre 8140 

71 McCall, Lynne PO Box 24, Tarras 9347 

72 McCaughan, Matthew - Geordie Hill Station Ltd PO Box 32, Tarras 9347 

73 Emmerson, R.S. & J - Forest Range Station PO Box 9, Tarras 9347 

74 Emmerson, David - Forest Range Station PO Box 3, Tarras 9347 

75 McKenzie, Gregor 54 Adamson Drive, Arrowtown 9302 

76 Contact Energy Ltd - Daniel Druce PO Box 25, Clyde 

77 
Te Rūnanga o Moeraki, Kāti Huirapa Rūnaka ki 
Puketeraki, and Te Rūnanga o Ōtākou (collectively Kāi 
Tahu) - C/O Tim Vial , KTKO Ltd 

PO Box 446, Dunedin 9054 

78 Marsh, Wayne & Billee PO Box 20, Tarras 9347 

79 Cooke T.J. - C/O Werner Murray,  Landpro PO Box 302, Cromwell 9342 

80 Lindis Irrigation Ltd – Bruce Jolly 135 Morris Road, RD 2, Wanaka 9382 

81 Cromwell Rod and Gun Club - Allan Campbell  19 Murray Tce, Cromwell 9310 
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Index to Submitters – By Name (alphabetically) 
 

Surname, First Name or Organisation Address for Service Submitter 
Number 

Ainsley, Daryl - Ainsley Shearing Ltd PO Box 56, Cromwell 9510 35 

Barlow, John & Marilyn 509 Ballantyne Road, Wanaka 48 

Barnes, Barnes - Backcountry Matters 42 Shandon Road, Dunedin 9013 19 

Batchelor, John PO Box 748, Christchurch 8140 14 

Cassells, Jay 5 Brisbane Street, Queenstown 9300 34 

Central Otago Environmental Society Inc. – D.G. 
Shattky PO Box 10, Omakau 9377 68 

Chapman-Cohen, Rebecca & Angus - Lindis Downs 
Ltd PO Box 21, Tarras 9347 45 

Clutha Mata-Au River Parkway Group - Lewis: 
Verduyn-Cassels PO Box 124, Wanaka 9343 26 

Clutha Sports Fisheries Trust - Horrell, Aaron PO Box 153, Cromwell 9191 36 

Cole, Ian 12 Sargood Drive, Wanaka 9305 24 

Contact Energy Ltd - Daniel Druce PO Box 25, Clyde 76 

Cooke T.J. - C/O Werner Murray,  Landpro PO Box 302, Cromwell 9342 79 

Cromwell Rod and Gun Club - Allan Campbell  19 Murray Tce, Cromwell 9310 81 

Davis, John 32 Manuka Cres, Wanaka 9305 33 

Davis, Tim - Longacre Station 222 Timburn Road, Tarras, Cromwell 9347 53 

Department of Conservation - Geoff Deavoll Private Bag 4715, Christchurch Mail Centre 8140 70 

Emmerson, David - Forest Range Station PO Box 3, Tarras 9347 74 

Emmerson, R.S. & J - Forest Range Station PO Box 9, Tarras 9347 73 

Environmental Defence Society Inc. - Madeleine 
Cochrane Wright   

PO Box 91736, Victoria Street West, Auckland 
1042 50 

Federated Farmers High Country - Bob Douglas PO Box 665, Timaru 7940 55 

Federated Farmers of New Zealand - Kim Reilly PO Box 5242, Dunedin 9054 57 

Fish and Game Council - Peter Wilson Private Bag 1954, Dunedin 54 

Gibson, Robbie & William - Malvern Downs Tarras, RD 3, Cromwell 9191 47 

Hayman, Michael & Felicity - Pukemara Tarras, RD 3, Cromwell 9383 58 

Highton, John 347 Highgate, Dunedin 9010 5 

Hocks, Fraser - Wakatipu Anglers Club Ap 21 - 130 Frankton Road, Queenstown 9300 40 

James, Gavin 16A Montclare Avenue, Christchurch 8041 49 

Jan Finlayson 29 Cox Street, Geraldine 7930 8 

Jolly, Bruce 135 Morris Road, RD 2, Wanaka 9382 46 
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Jolly, Peter William - Kotiti Tarras, RD 3, Cromwell 9383 52 

Lambie, Bruce 27 Dunblane Street, Maori Hill, Dunedin 9010 1 

Lane, Mike - Wakatipu Anglers Club PO Box 81, Kingston 9748 41 

Lawton, Ella 3 Maggie's Way, Wanaka 9305 15 

Lawton, Maggie - Future by Design Ltd 3 Maggie's Way, Wanaka 9305 25 

Lindis Catchment Group Inc. - C/O Sally Dicey, 
McKeague Consultancy Ltd PO Box 1320, Dunedin 9054 56 

Lindis Irrigation Ltd – Bruce Jolly 135 Morris Road, RD 2, Wanaka 9382 80 

Lucas, Gordon - Nine Mile Pastoral Ltd PO Box 16, Tarras 9347 60 

Lucas, J.C.A - Sand Hills 550 State Highway 6, RD 2, Wanaka 9382 42 

Lucas, Lesley - Nine Mile Pastoral Ltd PO Box 16, Tarras 9347 61 

Lucas, S.J.C. - Timburn Station SH8 Tarras – Omarama Road, RD 3, Tarras 9347 44 

Marsh, Wayne & Billee PO Box 20, Tarras 9347 78 

Mauchline, Johnny 10 Carlyle Street, Mataura 9712 16 

McCall, Lynne PO Box 24, Tarras 9347 71 

McCaughan, Matthew - Geordie Hill Station Ltd PO Box 32, Tarras 9347 72 

McElrae, Kent 723 Ardgour Road, RD 3, Cromwell 9383 29 

McElrae, Rebecca 723 Ardgour Road, RD 3, Cromwell 9383 30 

McKendry, Russell 39 Parapara Beach Road, RD 2, Takaka, 7182 3 

McKenzie, Gregor 54 Adamson Drive, Arrowtown 9302 75 

McManus, Gordon 90A Carroll Street, Dunedin Central, Dunedin 
9016 10 

Neilson, J. Murray  22 Berwick Street, Woodside RD 1, Outram 9073 66 

New Zealand Professional Fishing Guides Association 
– Craig Smith PO Box 41, Fairlie 7949 63 

Otago Anglers' Association - Casey Cravens 70 Passmore Street, Maori Hill, Dunedin 9010 9 

Otago Natural History Trust – Alyth Grant 9 Epsilon Street, Dunedin 9011 2 

Parcell, Phillip - C/O Peter Dymock, Paterson Pitts 
Group PO Box 84, Cromwell 9342 38 

Parker, James 46 Carlyle Road, Mosgiel, Dunedin 9024 13 

Peddle, Doug 155b Aubrey Road, Wanaka 9305 20 

Perriam , John - Bendigo Station 1460 Tarras-Cromwell Road, RD 3, Cromwell, 
9383 31 

Rive, Jayne - Cloudy Peak Ltd 664 Ardgour Road, RD 3, Cromwell 39 

Rose, Christine 355 Foster Rd, RD 1, Kumeau 0891 11 

Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New 
Zealand Inc. – Sue Maturin PO Box 6230, Dunedin 65 

Rutherford, Alastair - The Point Partnership 918 Ardgour Road, R D 3, Cromwell 9383 22 
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Sayers, Peter 291 Dee Street, Avenal, Invercargill 9810 7 

Scoles, Stephen - Claas Harvest Centre Otago 156 Ballantyne Road, Wanaka 9305 27 

Seward, Tania 2/1 Glenbyre Place, Bromley, Christchurch 8062 4 

Sidey, Richard 37 Faulks Terrace, Wanaka 9305 17 

Smith, Quentin 24 Allenby Place, Wanaka 9305 12 

Sole, Matthew 1936A Omakau-Chatto Creek Road, RD 3, 
Alexandra 9393 37 

Spiers, Adam PO Box 128, Wanaka 9305 32 

Te Rūnanga o Moeraki, Kāti Huirapa Rūnaka ki 
Puketeraki, and Te Rūnanga o Ōtākou (collectively 
Kāi Tahu) - C/O Tim Vial , KTKO Ltd 

PO Box 446, Dunedin 9054 77 

Telford, Gerald PO Box 312, Wanaka 9305 28 

Trevathan, Beau - Lindisvale 360 Ardgour Road, RD 3, Cromwell 69 

Turner, Brian 3363 Ida Valley-Omakau Road, Oturehua 9387 67 

Upper Clutha Angling Club – Rick Boyd 1 Baker Grove, Wanaka 9305 43 

van Noorden, Hugh 28 Roxburg Street, Christchurch 8023 6 

Wallace, Donald 23 McBride Street, Frankton, Queenstown 9300 64 

Wanaka Agricultural Contracting State Highway 6, RD 2, Wanaka 62 

Whitehead, Esther 5 Kawarau Pl, Frankton, Queenstown 9300 21 

Wilcox, Duncan 10 Cressy Terrace, Lyttelton 8082 23 

Wilson, Justin & Tui PO Box 25, Tarras 9347 59 

Wrightson, Bryan 17 The Terrace, Queenstown 9300 51 

Young, Aliscia 37 Faulks Terrace, Wanaka 9305 18 
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